acquisition of the remaining equity in the Firms under the
Principals Offer.

3.9 Dividend policy

In respect to future periods, the Directors currently intend
to adopt a dividend payout ratio of between 50% and 70%
of NPAT. It is intended that dividends will be franked to the
fullest extent possible.

Any dividends will be at the complete discretion of the
Board of Countplus and will depend on the availability of
distributable earnings, Countplus’ franking credit balance,
operating performance, cash flow, taxation position and
future capital requirements. The Directors can give no
assurance regarding the payment or level of dividends, the
level of franking or such dividends or the extent of payout
ratios for future financial periods.

countplus prospectus

28

3.10 Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet

3.10.1	Summary Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet

Set out below is the pro forma historical balance sheet for Countplus as at 30 June 2010 prepared on the basis
described in Section 3.2.2.

Notes

Countplus
Audited as at
30 June 2010

Acquisitions post
30 June 2010 and
Principals Offer Public Offer

Cost of the
offers

Pro forma
consolidated
as at 30 June

2010

$ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents (a), (c) 930 6,710 8,305 (500) 15,445

Trade and other receivables 3,996 11,063 – – 15,059

Other assets – 4,201 – – 4,201

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4,926 21,975 8,305 (500) 34,706

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Investments in Associates and financial assets 15,789 (15,445) – – 344

Property, plant and equipment – 5,032 – – 5,032

Deferred tax assets – 618 – 150 768

Intangible assets – 118,430 – – 118,430

Other assets – 64 – – 64

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 15,789 108,699 – 150 124,638

TOTAL ASSETS 20,715 130,673 8,305 (350) 159,343

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables – 4,597 – – 4,597

Borrowings (a) – 3,899 (1,874) – 2,025

Current tax liabilities – 3,652 – – 3,652

Short-term provisions 500 5,520 – – 6,020

Other current liabilities – 7,632 – – 7,632

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 500 25,299 (1,874) – 23,925

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables – 75 – – 75

Other financial liabilities – 284 – – 284

Borrowings (a) – 9,963 (9,821) – 142

Deferred tax liabilities 610 619 – – 1,229

Other long-term liabilities – 724 – – 724

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 610 11,665 (9,821) – 2,454

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,110 36,965 (11,695) – 26,380

NET ASSETS 19,605 93,709 20,000 (350) 132,964

EQUITY

Issued capital (b) 17,545 86,092 20,000 (350) 123,287

Reserves – – – – –

Retained earnings (c) 2,060 7,553 – – 9,613

Minority Interest – 64 – – 64

TOTAL EQUITY 19,605 93,709 20,000 (350) 132,964

Notes

(a)	 Part of the proceeds of the Public Offer will be used to repay the debts of Countplus Firms owing to Count. The above pro forma historical balance
sheet is based on the debts owing to Count as at 30 June 2010 plus debts for post 30 June 2010 acquisitions as if the Offers had occurred on 30 June
2010. The actual debt to be repaid is based on the outstanding debt to Count as at Listing. The estimated debt at Listing is expected to be $2.1 million
higher than the 30 June 2010 debt position of $11.7 million. Accordingly, had the estimated debt at Listing Date been used in the above pro forma